Clerk’s Desk under Senate Rule 26 (g) as follows: 

H.J.R. 873. 

COMMITTEE REPORTS

The following bills, having been considered by the committee in session, were reported by Senator
Hanger from the Committee on Rehabilitation and Social Services: 

H.B. 1687 (one thousand six hundred eighty-seven). 
H.B. 1692 (one thousand six hundred ninety-two). 
H.B. 1784 (one thousand seven hundred eighty-four). 
H.B. 1815 (one thousand eight hundred fifteen). 
H.B. 1887 (one thousand eight hundred eighty-seven) with the recommendation that it be rereferred

to the Committee for Courts of Justice. 
H.B. 1889 (one thousand eight hundred eighty-nine). 
H.B. 1910 (one thousand nine hundred ten) with amendment. 
H.B. 1932 (one thousand nine hundred thirty-two). 
H.B. 1980 (one thousand nine hundred eighty). 
H.B. 1984 (one thousand nine hundred eighty-four) with the recommendation that it be rereferred to

the Committee for Courts of Justice. 
H.B. 1995 (one thousand nine hundred ninety-five) with amendments. 
H.B. 2145 (two thousand one hundred forty-five). 
H.B. 2269 (two thousand two hundred sixty-nine) with amendment. 
H.B. 2345 (two thousand three hundred forty-five). 
H.B. 2346 (two thousand three hundred forty-six). 
H.B. 2418 (two thousand four hundred eighteen) with amendments. 
H.B. 2450 (two thousand four hundred fifty) with amendment. 
H.B. 2504 (two thousand five hundred four). 
H.B. 2638 (two thousand six hundred thirty-eight). 
H.B. 2647 (two thousand six hundred forty-seven) with amendments. 
H.B. 2858 (two thousand eight hundred fifty-eight). 
H.B. 2962 (two thousand nine hundred sixty-two). 
H.B. 3120 (three thousand one hundred twenty). 

The following bill, having been considered by the committee in session, was recommended for
rereferral by the Committee on Rehabilitation and Social Services:

H.B. 3105 (three thousand one hundred five) with the recommendation that it be rereferred to the
Committee on Education and Health.

The following bills, having been considered by the committee in session, were reported by Senator
Williams from the Committee on Transportation: 

H.B. 1679 (one thousand six hundred seventy-nine). 
H.B. 1685 (one thousand six hundred eighty-five). 
H.B. 1722 (one thousand seven hundred twenty-two). 
H.B. 1729 (one thousand seven hundred twenty-nine). 
H.B. 1746 (one thousand seven hundred forty-six). 
H.B. 1765 (one thousand seven hundred sixty-five). 
H.B. 1779 (one thousand seven hundred seventy-nine) with amendments. 
H.B. 1782 (one thousand seven hundred eighty-two). 
H.B. 1848 (one thousand eight hundred forty-eight) with amendment. 
H.B. 1930 (one thousand nine hundred thirty) with substitute. 
H.B. 1964 (one thousand nine hundred sixty-four). 
H.B. 2025 (two thousand twenty-five). 
H.B. 2027 (two thousand twenty-seven). 
H.B. 2084 (two thousand eighty-four) with substitute. 
H.B. 2108 (two thousand one hundred eight). 
H.B. 2113 (two thousand one hundred thirteen). 
H.B. 2128 (two thousand one hundred twenty-eight). 
H.B. 2163 (two thousand one hundred sixty-three). 
H.B. 2177 (two thousand one hundred seventy-seven). 
H.B. 2270 (two thousand two hundred seventy). 
H.B. 2357 (two thousand three hundred fifty-seven). 
H.B. 2462 (two thousand four hundred sixty-two). 
H.B. 2536 (two thousand five hundred thirty-six). 
H.B. 2538 (two thousand five hundred thirty-eight). 
H.B. 2616 (two thousand six hundred sixteen). 
H.B. 2617 (two thousand six hundred seventeen). 
H.B. 2674 (two thousand six hundred seventy-four) with substitute. 
H.B. 2787 (two thousand seven hundred eighty-seven). 
H.B. 2793 (two thousand seven hundred ninety-three). 
H.B. 2850 (two thousand eight hundred fifty). 
H.B. 3028 (three thousand twenty-eight). 
H.B. 3045 (three thousand forty-five). 
H.B. 3071 (three thousand seventy-one). 
H.B. 3075 (three thousand seventy-five). 
H.B. 3143 (three thousand one hundred forty-three). 

The following bill, having been considered by the committee in session, was recommended for
rereferral by the Committee on Transportation:

H.B. 1653 (one thousand six hundred fifty-three) with the recommendation that it be rereferred to the
Committee for Courts of Justice.

H.B. 1653, H.B. 1887, and H.B. 1984 were rereferred to the Committee for Courts of Justice.

H.B. 3105 was rereferred to the Committee on Education and Health.

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION